#### Department of Pharmacology AIIMS

Ref no: S. ... 01/GIA GEN./NPIC/Pharma/18-19

Date: 12 02 2019

Sub: Purchase of Annual subscription of the Micromedex Software which includes Databases of Poisindex, Drugdex, Drugreax, Diseasedex for the National Poisions Information Center (NPIC) for the department of Pharmacology on Proprietary basis: - Inviting comments thereon.

The Department of Pharmacology is in the process to purchase of "Annual subscription of the Micromedex Software which includes Databases of Poisindex, Drugdex, Drugreax, <u>Diseasedex"</u> from M/s IBM Watson Health, 6200, S. Syracuse way Suite 300, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 on proprietary basis. The proposal was submitted by the M/s Vans Scientific Information P. Ltd., 301, "Mahalakshmi Chambers", 22 Bhulabhai Desai Road, Mumbai-400026 PAC certification by the department is attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufactures regarding proprietary nature of the software/item within issue 10 days giving reference no. Ref no: S. 01/GIA GEN./NPIC/Pharma/18-19. The comments should be received by office of Head Department of Pharmacology, AlIMS, New Delhi-29 on or before 21 02 26 9 at 05.00 PM. failing which it will be presumed that any other vender is having no comments to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Sunil Kumar MRT

Dr. D.S.Arva

Prof. & O/I(Store)

**Encl: Related document** 

Scientist

Prof. & Head

**डॉ. वी. एल. कुमार/Dr.** V.L. Kumar आचार्य एवं अध्यक्ष/Professor & Head भेषजगुण विज्ञान विभाग/Department of Pharmacology अ.भा.आ.सं., नई दिल्ली-२६/A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-29

# ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEIDICAL SCIENCES Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110029

## PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

L	Item/Type/Model No. required along with Specifications	Micromedex (2.0) System
2	Is the item a spare part attachment or accessory for an existing equipment	Software for the National Poisons Information Centre, Department of Pharmacology.
3	Name of the manufacturers/supplier of the item proposed by the indenter	Manufactured by M/s. Vans Scientific Information (P) Ltd, 301, "Mahalakshmi Chambers, 22 Bhulabhai Desai Road, Mumbai – 400026 (Supplier)
4	Are they sole manufacturers/sole distributors of the item?	M/s IBM Watson Health, 6200, S. Syracuse way Suite 300, Greenwood Village, CO 80111(Manufacturer)
5	Is there any other item with similar/equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged? If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured. Demanding Officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item from these offered by other	A software (Micromedex 2.0) has provision of retrieval of information on all type of poisonings.
6	What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply or use other substitutes	Medical literature search, internet search and discussion with experts working in this field were carried out to locate alternative sources and substitute.
7	Why open/limited tender can't be restored to, for locating alternative source.	M/s IBM Watson Health, 6200, S. Syracuse way Suite 300, Greenwood Village, CO 80111(Manufacturer)
8	Price is reasonable or not	Yes, certified that rates are reasonable
9	Any other justification for procuring item from single source	No other software has provision of retrieval of extensive information on various types or poisoning.

I certify that the item at S. No. 1 above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/the specified brand proposed was advantageous in meeting our requirements and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose this particular case.

Signature of Indenter or Demanding User

Countersigned (Head of the Department)

डॉ. वी. एल. कुमार/Dr. V.L. Kumar आचार्य एवं अध्यक्ष/Professor & Head भेषजगुण विज्ञान विभाग/Department of Pharmacology अ.भा.आ.सं., नई दिल्ली-२६/A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-29





IBM Watson Health 6200 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, CO 80111

January 10, 2019

All India Institute of Medical Sciences
Department of Pharmacology National Center for Poison Information Ansari Nagar
New Delhi 110 029, India

Attention: All India Institute of Medical Sciences

Please be advised that as of the date above, International Business Machines Corporation (IBM) has granted remarketing or invoicing rights for Micromedex to (also known as an IBM reseller) Vans Scientific Information (P) Ltd., for India. IBM's Distributor Agreement with Vans Scientific Information (P) Ltd is currently in effect, is in good standing, and will continue in effect throughout 2019. If any contract finally awarded extends beyond the termination date of Vans Scientific Information (P) Ltd. Distributor Agreement with IBM, Vans Scientific Information (P) Ltd. remarketing will continue to be honored by IBM until the contract resulting from such award expires or otherwise is terminated.

Should you require any assistance, please contact the IBM Legal Department at 001-303-486-6400.

Very truly yours,

Per Holst-Hansen

Vice President - Global Sales

B



January 29, 2019

To Head -Pharmacology Department, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi – 110029

## Sub: Micromedex 2.0 Subscription

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to declare that Vans Scientific Information Pvt. Ltd. has quoted the least possible price for the annual subscription of Micromedex 2.0 to All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi. We have not offered lower price to any other similar institute.

Micromedex 2.0 is the proprietary product of IBM Watson Health and Vans Scientific Information (Pvt) Ltd is the sole distributor of Micromedex in India.

Please feel free to contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Regards,

Rahul Dingankar Vice President

12

04th February 2019

To Head -Pharmacology Department, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi – 110029

Sub: Micromedex 2.0 Subscription

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to declare that Vans Scientific Information Pvt. Ltd has not been black listed or barred by any of the Government or private bodies for providing services in India.

Please feel free to contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Regards,

Rahul Dingankar Vice President

1/2

To,	VANS SCIENTIFIC INFORMATION	PURCHACE		J, INDIA		Dir 2444 2444 
2.51		P) LTD	Our Enquiry	No. :		Dated:
	22 BHULABHAI DESAI ROAD,		Purchase Or			Dated :
	MUMBAI-400 026	9833641110	Supplier Cod	e (00	000000089 VAN8034	30/11/2018
-	ease supply the following materials at our Fonditions printed overleaf and send as your co	lospital as the terms & onfirmation of this order.			IPPLIERS (	
Sr. No	Description / Specification of	Material	RATE	UNIT	Quantity	Rs. Ps
	RENEWAL OF ANNUAL SUBSCRIPT MICROMEDEX HEALTHCARE SOLUT (FERIOD 30TH NOV, 2018 TO 29 2019) - TRUVENHEALTH ANALYT CGST 9 %	ION TH NOV	675845.45	no	1.00	60799.09 60799.09
	sest sest		ed.	1 1		
		7				7,97,144.00
			B-			
		3				
		700				
		- 7.3		- 1		
Í						
				ĺ		
			i V			
	lan.	CLINICAL LAB STOR				
FO	(CAP reference, Indent reference, etc.) PECTED DATE OF DELIVERY STFACTO APPROVAL PCM NO.8/18-19 TE = RS.72.66/POISON CENTRE/QCF	29/11/2019 /USD 9297.35/EX		JA NATION RESEAR	AL HOSPIT	TAL & MEDICAL
elivery ierms			*	Authorized	Signatory	6
yment	100% ADVANCE	You	ur Invoice should sta			ration in following format.

KV



Vans Scientific Information (P) Ltd. 301, Mahalaxmi Chambers, 22, Bhulabhai Desai Road Mumbai - 400026, India

Provisional GST Id-27AADCV7818F1Z4 Name: All India Institute of Medical Science

Address: All India Institute of Medical Science, Ansari Nagar New Delhi 110029 India

GST Id: -NA-

Date: 14th Jan 2019

Invoice No: MED/18/AIIMS/002

### PROFORMA INVOICE

Sr. No.	Particulars	HSN Code	Amount in USD	Amount in INR
1	12 months subscription pricing under Special Academic Package: Poison Management Information	998431	-NA-	1,84,685.00
	Complimentary access: Micromedex 2.0 (Drug Information, Drug Interactions & IV compatibility) * Disease Management (General & Emergency)			
	solutions  IGST @ 18% (Not Applicable for Educational Institute)		ď	00.00
	Version: Internet platform No of Users: (Unlimited Usages for PIC) Subscription Period: 1st Jan 2019 till 31st Dec 2019 (12 Months)			
Amount	Rupees One Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty-Five only.			1,84,685.00

Any previous proposal for the above items stands as amended and is hence considered invalid, which please note.
 Cheque/DD should be drawn in the favour of <u>Vans Scientific Information (P) Ltd</u>

PAN Number: AADCV7818F
CIN U74120MH2011PTC221608



